EAST LINDSEY DISTRICT COUNCIL EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE

- . Decision to be taken: To temporarily share the SHDC Community Safety Manager in respect to matters concerning 'the Domestic Abuse Act 2021' under Section 113 of the Local Government Act
- 2. This is a: PORTFOLIO HOLDER SUPPORTED OFFICER DECISION

Note: This form should not be used for Key Decisions

3. The following is the decision making body or person:

OFFICER: Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service)

- 4. The decision was taken on: 17th January 2023
- 5. Contact Officer and details: Emily Spicer, Assistant Director Wellbeing and Community Leadership
- 6. List of documents submitted for consideration in relation to the matter in respect of which the decision is to be made: Completed S113 template
- 7. The reason for the decision and other alternative options considered and rejected:

That under Section 113 of the Local Government Act, East Lindsey District Council, through its Head of Paid Service, agree to share a proportion of the above role to support matters concerning Strategic Safeguarding.

8. Declaration of any conflicts of interest of the decision making body or the individual:

None

9. Provide a note of any subsequent dispensations granted by the Head of Paid service:

None

10. Financial Implications of this Decision:-

Section 113 arrangements are subject to proportionally recharges depending on matters being shared.

13. This decision has been signed off by:

Head of Paid Service/SLT: Robert Barlow

Officer: Emily Spicer

Portfolio Holder: Councillor William Gray and Councillor Graham Marsh